TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BJ Services Company		04/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSA Acqusition LLC	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1696528	ВЈ
Registration Number:	0584646	BJ
Registration Number:	2074107	EZ CLEAN
Registration Number:	2197220	LIQUID STONE
Registration Number:	1901950	MEDALLION FRAC
Registration Number:	2250174	MUDZYMES
Registration Number:	0833990	PACEMAKER
Registration Number:	2217929	POWERVISION
Registration Number:	2035069	ROTO-JET
Registration Number:	3249432	RUFFBRUSH
Registration Number:	2704523	SAND-VAC
Registration Number:	1838918	SPECTRA FRAC
Registration Number:	2807943	TORNADO
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0195

Registration Number:	2269526	VISTAR
Registration Number:	1231453	WESTERN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)559-4428 Phone: 832-559-4424

Email: kimberly.white@bakerhughes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kimberly L White Address Line 1: 11211 FM 2920

Address Line 4: Tomball, TEXAS 77375

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly L White
Signature:	/kimberly white, reg. #48698/
Date:	10/07/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate_of_Merger (BJSC to BSA) Page_1#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger (BJSC to BSA) Page_2#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger (BJSC to BSA) Page_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0196

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BJ SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BSA ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BSA ACQUISITION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4725278 8100M

100437877

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7960931

DATE: 04-28-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0197

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:51 PM 04/28/2010 FILED 05:49 PM 04/28/2010 SRV 100437877 - 4725278 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING BJ SERVICES COMPANY INTO BSA ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

BJ Services Company

Delaware

BSA Acquisition LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is BSA Acquisition LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSA Acquisition LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its name this 23 day of April, 2010.

BSA ACQUISITION LLC

By: Baker Hughes Incorporated, its sole member

By: Chad C. Deaton

Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer, Baker Hughes

Incorporated

(Duly authorized officer)

Signature Page Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 10/07/2011